the district … authorized to make the demand, may, after affording the student his or her due 
process rights, withhold (such items as) the grades, diploma and transcripts of the student 
responsible for the damage until the student or the student’s parent or guardian has paid for  the 
damages there to … not exceed seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500).”  All bills and 
fines should be promptly paid. Students may inquire at any time about the existence or amount of 
such bills.  

EMERGENCY POLICIES AND PROCEDURES 

Power Outage 
If the school has no electrical power before school begins in the morning and if there is a